acquisi t ion and data recording  |   i /o modules
FEATURES
xP4 expac
INPUTS xP4
0/4 High level Analogue
Configurable between: 0… 5 V, 0… 10 V, 0/4... 20 mA
 12 bit resolution
Accuracy: 0.1%

sigmapac controllers
To compose the part number, pls. choose one of the option for each variable
CONNECTIONSHOW TO ORDER
xP4
Sigma2 - xp4 code
DISPLAY
Without display -
DIGITAL OUTPUTS
Not provided -
6 relè SPST-NO 2A + 2 relè SPDT-NO 8A R
ANALOGUE INPUTS
Not provided -
4 HL analogue inputs 4
8 temperature analogue inputs: PT1000, NTC 8
4 HL analogue inputs + 8 temperature analogue inputs:
PT1000, NTC
f
ANALOGUE OUTPUTS
Not provided -
2 analogue channels 0... 10 V (not isolated) 2
DIGITAL inputs
Not provided --
8 free voltage DI 8-
4 free voltage DI + 4 DI 12... 48 Vac/Vdc 8L
FIELDBUS
RS485 - Modbus RTU Slave M
COMMUNICATION PORTS
RS485 isolated with Modubus RTU Slave 4I
CASE COLOUR
Grey G
White W
MODEM ROUTER
internet
  cloud
INPUTS
Remote I/O
OUTPUTS
NP4.0
PC
REMOTE
SUPERVISOR
TABLET HMI CELL
PHONES
USB KEY
eP4 eP4
xP4
dimensions
nP4.0
ETHERNET
X12
D-   D+      TX   RX
GND
SW1USB
X11 X13  COM1
+            -
DIG 24V
+        -
DIG 24V
X5
D01         D03        D05        D07      CNT1
        D02        D04       D06        D08       CNT2
D09        D11        D13        D15
        D10        D12       D14        D16
X6 X7
AO 1  G N D  AO 2
m A  V        V  m A
X9
AO 3  G N D  AO 4
m A  V        V  m A
X10
  5 V  1 2 V   A I 1     A I 2     A I 3     A I 4
RATIO     +    -    +    -    +    -    +    -
X8